BRCS150N12SRA
Rev.A Feb.-2022                                                                            DATA SHEET
TO-220 !""# N $%&'()*
N-CHANNEL MOSFET in a TO-220 Plastic Package.
BRCS150N12SRA
Rev.A Feb.-2022                                                                            DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
数值
Rating
单位
Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDS 120 V
Continuous Drain Current ID 46 A
Pulsed Drain Current IDM 184 A
Gate-Source Voltage VGS ±20 V
Power Dissipation  PD(Tc=25℃) 150 W
Avalanche energy(L=0.5mH) EAS 24.5 mJ
Avalanche Current(L=0.5mH) IAS 7.0 A
Junction and Storage Temperature Range Tj, Tstg -55  to 150 ℃
Maximum Junction-to-Ambient
t ≤ 10s
RθJA
18
℃/ W Steady-State 48
Maximum Junction-to-Case Steady-State RθJC 1
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
测试条件
Test Conditions
最小值
Min
典型值
Typ
最大值
Max
单位
Unit
Typ
U┲⁔䐠嬠ഊ焠㔶㐀
BRCS150N12SRA
Rev.A Feb.-2022                                                                            DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
测试条件
Test Conditions
最小值
Min
典型值
Typ
最大值
Max
单位
Unit
BRCS
BRCS150N12SRA
Rev.A Feb.-2022                                                                            DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS150N12SRA
Rev.A Feb.-2022                                                                            DATA SHEET
BRCS150N12SRA
Rev.A Feb.-2022                                                                            DATA SHEET
印章说明  /  Marking Instructions
说明：
BR：   为公司代码
150N12S： 为型号代码
****：  为生产批号代码，随生产批号变化
Note:
BR:    Company Code
150N12S:  Product Type
****:   Lot No. Code, code change with Lot No
BR
 �����
150N12S